Fordham Law School

FLASH: The Fordham Law Archive of Scholarship and History

Parole Board Reports

Parole File Documents

March 2022

Parole Board Report - FUSL000108 (2019-03-29)

Follow this and additional works at: https://ir.lawnet.fordham.edu/br

Recommended Citation

"Parole Board Report - FUSL000108 (2019-03-29)" (2022). Parole Information Project https://ir.lawnet.fordham.edu/br/14

This Parole Document is brought to you for free and open access by the Parole File Documents at FLASH: The Fordham Law Archive of Scholarship and History. It has been accepted for inclusion in Parole Board Reports by an authorized administrator of FLASH: The Fordham Law Archive of Scholarship and History. For more information, please contact tmelnick@law.fordham.edu.

FILED: ALBANY COUNTY CLERK 07/20/2020 03:45 PM

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 19

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 07/20/2020
STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND COMMUNITY SUPERVISION PAROLE BOARD REPORT

CORRECTIONAL FACILITY

	PAROLE BOA	RD TYPE/ DA	ATE: <u>INITIAL</u>	MAY 2019	
NAME:	RE	CEIVED DAT	E: 05/22/2017	CMC: A B	
DOB:	DIN:	,N	YSID:	FBI:	
PE DATE: 09/09/2019	CR	DATE: 01/0	9/2022	ME DATE: 05/09	/2024
PRS: N/A years PV NT:	Yes□ No⊠	TIME ON PA	ROLE: N/A T	IME SERVED: 02-03	J-29
AT THE TIME THE INSTANT Yes No - If yes, enter age	Γ OFFENSE(S) W	AS COMMIT	TED, WAS INMA	ATE UNDER 18 YEAI	RS OF AGE?
CRIMES OF COMMITMENT	, FELONY CLAS	SES, SENTEN	ICE, PLEA OR V	ERDICT, COMMIT	COUNTY
MANSLAUGHTER 2ND	C 2-4-0/	7-0-0 5/16	5/17 PLEA	ALBANY COUNTY	
VEHICULAR MANSLAUGHTER 2N	D D 2-4-0	/7-0-0,CC 5/16	/17 PLEA	ALBANY COUNTY	X
EEC: ISSUED DENIEL		TIFIABLEX	INELIGIBL	E/N/A 7/3sflect	,
)FFICIAL STATEMENTS:				. —	
CONTENT ANT NAME OF	•		ATE(S) REQUEST	ED:	
CO-DEFENDANT: NAME/NY N/A	SID SI	ATUS			
Albany County, the subject reckle consumed a significant quantity Grand Prix, in a reckless manner traveling eastbound on the highwictim's vehicle, which was on the subject's BAC at the time of OFFENDER STATEMENT: The description of the Instant Of hands of its own accord, pull accident, driving to her parents the accident occurred. The subjambulance. The subject reports carry the death of the victim wit victim's family but the lives of the which can be found in Section II.	of alcohol througher and while intoxical way, over-corrected the westbound side of this accident was at the subject was interested as indicated ling her vehicle. Shome, and then lat ect states she does that she suffered at her every day of the entire town. The B of her parole follows.	but the course ted, sideswiping, crossed the of the highway to .14 percent. The erviewed on 3/n the PSI. The eadmits to driver driving back not recall the head injury as the life and recall subject has also der.	of the day and theing the victim's vehicenter median, and causing the death 7/19 at Albion Consubject insists that nking 2-3 mixed Cato her own home. actual collision and a result of the accomplizes that she had included her own	n operated her vehicle, cle, a Subaru Outback. I struck the front driver of the victim. Test resurted in the wheel of her vehicle ptain Morgan drinks the lt was while en route to only remembers waking ident. The subject states impacted not only the	a 2007 Ponitac The subject was s side door of the alts revealed that artially agreed with le moved through e day of the o her home, that ag up inside the es that she will e lives of the
CRIMINAL HISTORY: Warr IF YES, EXPLAIN:	ant: Yes⊡ No⊠	ICE: Ye	s□ No⊠		
NEW YORK STATE – SEE AT	TACHED PBCHR				
JUVENILE: Yes□ No⊠ (IF YES, EXPLAIN:	OUT OF STATE: `	Yes∏ No⊠	FEDERAL: Yes	No⊠	
	REASON	COT	JNTY/ORI Youthful Offender	TOTAL \$	COLLECTED \$
CERTIFICATE OF RELIEF:		0 , —			
INTERPRETER NEEDED: Y	(es∐ Nol⊠ IF	YES, LANGU	AGE:		
PROPOSED RESIDENCES: PRIMARY:			ALTERNATE: 1	N/A	

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 19

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 07/20/2020

PROPOSED EMPLOYMENT: The subject reports she has 12 years experience working as a Patient Care Technician at and is confident that she could return to this position.

Bertsch, ORC Date: C. White, SORC Date: